

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 18-3169

Type: Misc - Professional Services

Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 5/17/2018

Title: Ordinance approving a professional services agreement with MGT of America Consulting, LLC in

amount not to exceed \$183,250.00 for the preparation of two City-wide cost allocation plans for a term through September 30, 2021 with an option to renew the contract for two additional one year terms upon approval from the Deputy Chief Financial Officer. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy

Elliott, Deputy Chief Financial Officer]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cost Allocation RFP Score, 2. Contracts Disclosure Form, 3. Fiscal Impact Form, 4. Draft

Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2018-05-17-0357

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 5/17/2018 | 1 | City Council A Session | adopted | Pass |